PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8332396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROSEN SWISS AG	11/16/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROSEN IP AG
Street Address:	OBERE SPICHERMATT 14
City:	STANS
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6370

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7819010
Patent Number:	8146449
Patent Number:	8742942
Patent Number:	8680984

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(877)470-9712 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +49-202-2570371

gudrun.draudt@t-online.de Email:

Correspondent Name: GUDRUN E. HUCKETT DRAUDT

Address Line 1: SCHUBERTSTR. 15A

Address Line 4: WUPPERTAL, GERMANY 42289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROSEN IP AG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUDRUN E. HUCKETT DRAUDT	
SIGNATURE:	/Gudrun E. Huckett Draudt/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment USA Draudt Rosen IP AG signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065878 FRAME: 0828

508285207

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS,

ROSEN Swiss AG

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, having offices at Obere Spichermatt 14, 6370 Stans, Switzerland, is the assignee of record of the following Patents, the assignments having been recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as listed below:

- U.S. Letters Patent No. 7,819,010 issued10/26/2010; recorded on 02/06/2008 at 020469/0391
- ~ U.S. Letters Patent No. 8,146,449 issued 04/03/2012; recorded on 12/15/2008 at 021975/0568
- U.S. Letters Patent No. 8,742,942 issued 06/03/2014; recorded on 07/11/2011 at 026571/0555
- U.S. Letters Patent No. 8,680,984 issued 03/25/2014; recorded on 07/11/2011 at 026571/0908;
 AND WHEREAS,

Name: Rosen IP AG

Address: Obere Spichermatt 14, 6370 Stans, Switzerland,

a corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patents;

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Rosen IP AG the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Rosen IP AG for his/her/its own use and behoof, and for his/her/its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this agreement on the date indicated by the undersigned authorized officials:

Date: 16-N0V-2023 Date: 16-N0V-2023

Signature: <u>XXXXX QCC</u>	Signature: Phile
Printed Name: <u>LETANT ECTLE</u>	Printed Name: <u>MA HANSEM</u>
Title: MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT	Title: MANASEMENT ASSISTANCE
ASSIGNOR'SAssignment accepted on behalf	of Rosen IP AG by the undersigned authorized
officials:	<i>y</i> ,
Date: <u>16-101/-2023</u>	Date: <u>16 - NOV - 70</u> 23
Signature: /////	Signature: R. / Low, ->
Signature: /// La La Company Signature: // / La La Company Signature: District La Company Sig	오 Printed Name: <u>Rolavil Kampe</u>
THE CFO WOODALCH	K Tille Dierstest

PATENT REEL: 065878 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 12/15/2023